	
	Population
	pension recipients
	Population receiving subsistence allowance (Rating score <100000

	
	
	Number
	Population, %
	Number
	Population, %

	Mtskheta-MtianeTi
	93,800
	18,914
	20%
	15,398
	16%

	       Dusheti
	26,100
	6,022
	23%
	6,839
	26%

	Samegrelo
	318,500
	81,660
	26%
	56,657
	18%

	       Zugdidi
	102,500
	28,727
	28%
	18,661
	18%
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